run.  The value used for the minimum DO was 1.2 mg/L.  The sensitivity of the model’s
minimum DO projections to these parameters is presented in Appendix F.  Parameters were
varied by +/- 30%, except temperature, which was adjusted +/- 2 degrees Centigrade.

050101,050103,050201/C:\My Documents\TMDL reports\Bayou des Cannes.doc Page 17
Bayou Des Cannes Watershed TMDL
Karen LeBlanc/ECS ADV
Originated:  November, 1999
Values reported in Appendix F are sorted by percentage variation of minimum DO in the main
stem Bayou Des Cannes.  A complete summary is presented in Appendix F. Stream reaeration is
the parameter to which DO is most sensitive.  The other parameters creating variations in the
minimum DO values are stream velocity, BOD decay rate, stream baseflow, BOD settling rate,
organic nitrogen decay rate, background SOD, initial temperature, incremental BOD, wasteload
flow, wasteload DO, and wasteload BOD.  Table 8 is a summary of the sensitivity analysis,
listing only those parameters that indicated a variance from the calibrated minimum DO value of
1.2 mg/L.

Table 8 Sensitivity Analysis Summary

Parameter -30% min DO
(mg/L)

% Min DO
Change

+30% min DO
(mg/L)

% Min DO
Change

Stream
Reaeration

0.7 41.67 1.6 33.33

Stream Velocity 1.6 33.33 1 16.67
BOD Decay Rate 1.4 16.67 1 16.67
Stream Baseflow 1.1 8.33 1.2 0.00
BOD Settling
Rate

1.1 8.33 1.2 0

Organic Nitrogen
Decay Rate

1.2 0.0 1.1 8.33

Background
SOD

1.2 0.0 1.1 8.33

Initial
Temperature

1.3 8.33 1.1 8.33

Incremental
BOD

1.2 0.0 1.1 8.33

Wasteload Flow 1.1 8.33 1.2 0.0
Wasteload DO 1.1 8.33 1.2 0.0
Wasteload BOD 1.2 0.0 1.1 8.33

6. Conclusions

The TMDL requires a watershed wide 50% - 75% decrease in manmade nonpoint source loads.
Effluent treatment levels are required to be upgraded to effluent reaeration for the City of Iota
STP in the summer months.

LDEQ will work with other agencies such as local Soil Conservation Districts to implement
agricultural best management practices in the watershed through the 319 programs.  LDEQ will
also continue to monitor the waters to determine whether standards are being attained.

In accordance with Section 106 of the federal Clean Water Act and under the authority of the
Louisiana Environmental Quality Act, the LDEQ has established a comprehensive program for